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Diary Dates 
 

Monday 25th September – Year 1 Pops Outdoor Adventure 

Trip 

 

Monday 25th September – New to Year 2 Parents/Carers 

Meeting 

 

Tuesday 26th September – Year 3 Mowbray Garden Art 

Project Visit 

 

Thursday 28th September – Y4 & Y5 Swimming  

 

Thursday 28th September – New to Year 6 Parents/Carers 

Meeting 

 

Friday 29th September – KS2 Best Work Assembly  

 

Friday 29th September – Coffee Morning for Parents/Carers 

 

Tuesday 3rd October – Year 3 Nottingham University Trip  

 

Tuesday 3rd October – Year 4 Mowbray Garden Art Project 

Visit 

 

Thursday 5th October -Y4 & Y5 Swimming 

 

Friday 6th October - FS2/KS1 Best Work Assembly 

 

Tuesday 10th October - Year 5 Mowbray Garden Art Project 

Visit 

 

Thursday 12th October – Individual School Photos 

 

Thursday 12th October – Y4 & Y5 Swimming  

 

Friday 13th October – KS2 Best Work Assembly 

 

Friday 13th October - Coffee Morning for Parents/Carers 

 

Tuesday 17th October - Year 6 Mowbray Garden Art Project 

Visit 

 

Thursday 19th October – Y4 & Y5 Swimming 

 

Friday 20th October – FS2/KS1 Best Work Assembly  

 

 
 

 

 

 

Dairy Dates Continued 
 

Friday 20th October – SCHOOL CLOSES 

 

Monday 30th October – INSET DAY 

 

Tuesday 31st October – SCHOOL OPENS 

 

Tuesday 31st October - Year 6 Height & Weight 

(NCMP) 

 

Wednesday 1st November – Year 5 WonderDome 

Workshop 

 

Thursday 2nd November – FS2 Height & Weight 

(NCMP) 

 

Thursday 2nd November – Y4 & Y5 Swimming  

 

Friday 3rd November – KS2 Best Work Assembly 

 

 
Monday 30th October is an  

Inset Day  

 

 Flu Vaccinations  

(Monday 4th December) 

 

Flu Vaccinations will be taking place on Monday 

4th December for children in FS2 up to Year 6. 

 

Children will be bringing home today forms for 

you to complete. 

 

Please complete forms and return to school 

ASAP. 

 

Please note forms still need to be completed even 

if you do not want your child to have the 

vaccination. 

 

Many Thanks  
 

 

 

http://www.trinitycroft.co.uk/


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lunch Menu W/C 25/09/2023 

 
                                                                                   

 
 

 

School Term Date 2023 – 2024 

 
Please click on the following link: 

 

 

https://www.trinitycroft.co.uk/assets/TRINITY-TERM-DATES-2023-24.pdf 

 Breakfast Club  
  

Breakfast club doors open at 7.50am and will close at 8.20am to give children time to enjoy their meal before the 

school day starts.  

 Please be mindful that you do not block the car park when dropping your children off at school.  

  The price is £2.00 per day payable on ‘School Money’                                                                                                                                                                                                     

 

After School Provision 

4.30 p.m. £5.00  

5.00 p.m. £7.00 

If you require extended hours, please contact first to see availability. 

Healthy snack provided.  Discount for siblings. 

Please contact Miss Ede on 07958307841 or JEde@tc.dsat.education for more details. 

 
  

We have children in school who suffer from food allergies. School would like to request that 

parents avoid sending foods such as nuts (this includes Nutella, Peanut Butter etc) in lunch 

boxes. 

 

Thank you for your understanding and co-operation 

 
 

https://www.trinitycroft.co.uk/assets/TRINITY-TERM-DATES-2023-24.pdf

